



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.REV.P. 991/2024 & CRL. MA 22656/2024  
GOURV @ GOLDY .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Pratap Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS  
SARITA VIHAR AND ANR .....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State  
with WSI Surabhi Upadhyay PS  
Sarita Vihar, New Delhi.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

% **ORDER**  
**28.10.2024**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to remove the annexures and file the same after redacting the name and identity of the complainant. The petitioner is directed to approach the Registry for doing the needful.
2. In the meantime, issue notice to respondent No.2 through the concerned I.O., returnable on 27.02.2025.
3. In the meantime, copy of the petition be also served upon the complainant through the I.O.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**OCTOBER 28, 2024/rd**