



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 991/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22656/2024

GOURV @ GOLDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratap Singh, Mr. Amit Singh
and Mr. Arun Yadav, Advocates

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS SARITA VIHAR
AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

27.02.2025

%

1. No report has been filed *qua* the issuance of notice to respondent no. 2 through the Investigating Officer (IO) concerned.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 2 through the SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 26.05.2025.
4. In the meantime, Trial Court Record in digitized form be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
5. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages and the relevant case laws that they want to rely upon, two days prior to the next date of hearing.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)