



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 991/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22656/2024**

GOURV @ GOLDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Daila, proxy counsel for
Mr. Partap Singh Yadav, Senior
Advocate

versus

**STATE THROUGH SHO PS SARITA VIHAR
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Puja Mann,
Advocate
Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate for
victim

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.05.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the victim states that she has been recently engaged in the present matter and seeks time to go through the file.
2. At her request, list for final hearing on 10.09.2025.
3. In the meantime, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, not running into more than three pages, and the relevant case laws that they want to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 26, 2025/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)