



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 991/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22656/2024**

GOURV @ GOLDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

**STATE THROUGH SHO PS SARITA VIHAR
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sunita Arora, Advocate for
victim

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
10.09.2025

%

1. The documents have been filed by the petitioner after redacting the name and identity of the complainant
2. Written submissions have not been filed yet, by either of the parties. Let the written submissions be filed alongwith relevant case laws that they want to rely upon, within a period of two weeks from date.
3. List on 28.01.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/ns