



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 991/2024, CRL.M.A. 22656/2024**

GOURV @ GOLDY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raman Mudgil, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS SARITA VIHAR AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the
State
SI- Suman Yadav, PS: Sarita Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
28.01.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 28.04.2026.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 28, 2026/Ab