



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 991/2024 & CRL.M.A. 22656/2024
GOURV @ GOLDYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pratap Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE THROUGH SHO PS SARITA VIHAR AND
ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Divya Bakshi, Mr. Aditya Vikram
Singh, Mr. Gourav Singha and Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocates with SI
Asha, PS: Savita Vihar
Ms. Sunita Arora, Adv. (DHCLSC)
for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/So